

Scots College Regatta

Saturday, 27 February 2021

Race 1 School Year 9 7th Coxed Quad Scull					Heat 1	
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	Margins	
1	01.02 Shore W.Simons,H.Bergin,T.Mitchell,E.Baxter,c:L.Li	4	1:52.58 1:52.58	3:49.29 1:56.71	0.00	+0.00
2	01.04 St Ignatius P.Ryan,S.Solomons,T.Hartman,O.Hunt,c:J.White	2	2:06.06 2:06.06	4:07.71 2:01.65	18.42	+18.42
3	01.01 Kings W.Hirst,M.Manka,A.Perry,J.Miranda-Clark,c:J.He	3		4:11.13	3.42	+21.84
4	01.03 St Augustines M.Hart,J.Taylor,X.Boon,Z.Carter,c:E.Briones	6	2:12.16 2:12.16	4:23.36 2:11.20	12.23	+34.07
5	01.05 St Josephs C.Buchanan,J.Smeaton,X.Underwood,S.Calingao,c:T.Hannon	5	2:11.58 2:11.58	4:27.07 2:15.49	3.71	+37.78
Progress : All->Final (Race 19)						

Race 2 School Year 9 6th Coxed Quad Scull					Heat 1	
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	Margins	
1	02.03 Shore O.Davies,C.Shortus,O.Betar,R.Hall,c:W.Anderson	2	1:49.82 (1) 1:49.82	3:40.76 1:50.94	0.00	+0.00
2	02.02 Kings J.Myatt,C.Rowe,P.Luo,J.Zhou,c:I.Kmita	4	1:56.74 (3) 1:56.74	3:55.36 1:58.62	14.60	+14.60
3	02.04 St Augustines M.Nicholas,J.Cao,L.Tilly,M.Tancred,c:R.Taylor	7	1:51.45 (2) 1:51.45	3:56.19 2:04.74	0.83	+15.43
4	02.05 St Ignatius O.Pidcock,N.Re,F.Stuckey,J.Henry,c:N.Bunis	6	1:57.93 (4) 1:57.93	4:00.32 2:02.39	4.13	+19.56
5	02.06 St Josephs D.Barry,L.Naismith,N.Callanan,H.Timbs,c:C.Gill	5	2:00.17 (5) 2:00.17	4:08.43 2:08.26	8.11	+27.67
6	02.01 Grammar R.Bustos-McNeil,L.Zimmermann,N.Pandey,M.Downey Twiss,c:H.Finlayson	3	2:33.63 (6) 2:33.63	5:08.71 2:35.08	60.28	+87.95
Progress : All->Final (Race 20)						

Race 3 School Year 9 5th Coxed Quad Scull					Heat 1	
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	Margins	
1	03.04 Shore N.Stacker,T.Gregory,H.Longes,A.Hosking,c:T.Franklin	4	1:46.86 (1) 1:46.86	3:38.65 1:51.79	0.00	+0.00
2	03.06 St Josephs D.Taylor,C.Hartley,W.Booth,J.Won,c:C.Duncan	5	1:58.49 (2) 1:58.49	3:55.71 1:57.22	17.06	+17.06
3	03.05 St Ignatius H.Wrightson,J.Holmes,J.Hehir,J.Studdert,c:S.Polich	6	1:59.34 (3) 1:59.34	4:00.76 2:01.42	5.05	+22.11
	03.01 Grammar J.Lee,J.Yip,N.Pandey,D.Weec:c:M.Leung	2	DID NOT START			
	03.02 Kings A.Dmitrenko,O.Petras,A.Tindal,M.Jones,c:J.Mahinthan	3	DID NOT START			
	03.03 Newington A.Armitage,F.Alafaci,,A.Broockmann,,M.Burghen,,c:C.Costanzo,	7	SCRATCHED			
Progress : All->Final (Race 21)						

Race 4 School Year 9 4th Coxed Quad Scull					Heat 1	
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	Margins	
1	04.04 Shore P.Mendel,A.Macfarlane,L.Macfarlane,A.Reardon,c:C.Waugh	3	1:44.87 (1) 1:44.87	3:35.04 1:50.17	0.00	+0.00
2	04.02 Kings J.Cox,G.Odbert,S.Hines,L.Jones,c:Z.Cheung	2	1:47.81 (2) 1:47.81	3:39.02 1:51.21	3.98	+3.98
3	04.06 St Josephs W.Courtney,J.Goss,S.Basha,A.Bruce,c:C.Duncan	5	1:52.59 (3) 1:52.59	3:48.13 1:55.54	9.11	+13.09
4	04.05 St Ignatius H.Digges,J.Saunders,W.Hodge,W.Walker,c:T.Schell	6	1:54.18 (4) 1:54.18	3:55.50 2:01.32	7.37	+20.46
5	04.03 Newington W.Salmon,,R.Taylor,,A.Edmundson,J.Fergusson,,c:L.Page,	7	1:58.62 (5) 1:58.62	4:07.76 2:09.14	12.26	+32.72
6	04.01 Grammar M.Sanderson*,N.Fitzpatrick,J.Lee,J.Lygdas*,c:T.Cranfield	4	2:03.29 (6) 2:03.29	4:14.89 2:11.60	7.13	+39.85
Progress : All->Final (Race 22)						

*substitute

Scots College Regatta

Saturday, 27 February 2021

Race 5 School Year 9 3rd Coxed Quad Scull					Heat 1	
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	Margins	
1	05.04 Shore W.Hockey,J.Elliott,L.Defina,J.Lyne,c:A.Bishop	2	1:42.67 1:42.67	3:30.56 1:47.89	0.00	+0.00
2	05.02 Kings C.Whalan,D.Payne,A.McClean,C.Schultz,c:F.Lawson	3	1:46.50 1:46.50	3:36.00 1:49.50	5.44	+5.44
3	05.06 St Josephs M.Kelly,T.O'Brien,E.Faire,M.Moore,c:B.Clarke	7	1:46.26 1:46.26	3:37.26 1:51.00	1.26	+6.70
4	05.01 Grammar W.Sproats,E.Au Yeung,J.Gu,M.Cheng*,c:L.Thurgood	4	1:46.68 1:46.68	3:40.58 1:53.90	3.32	+10.02
5	05.03 Newington T.Cameron-Tavendale,,H.Elliott,,A.Tetley,,C.Rixom,c:N.Kinlyside	6	1:49.53 1:49.53	3:44.47 1:54.94	3.89	+13.91
6	05.05 St Ignatius F.Tyrrell,S.Zukerman,R.Laird,L.La Spina,c:J.Yap	5	1:51.76 1:51.76	3:45.79 1:54.03	1.32	+15.23
7	05.07 Sydney Boys High D.Johnsun,H.Guo,M.Chen,A.Huang,c:R.Zhou	8		3:57.49	11.70	+26.93
Progress : All->Final (Race 23)					*substitute	

Race 6 School Year 9 2nd Coxed Quad Scull					Heat 1	
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	Margins	
1	06.02 Kings T.Salmon,M.Mason,L.Todd,C.Wickham,c:D.Galvins	3	1:41.19 1:41.19	3:26.57 1:45.38	0.00	+0.00
2	06.04 Shore B.Muffet,E.Kenny,L.Cozzi,A.Smith,c:J.Singer	2		3:28.14	1.57	+1.57
3	06.06 St Josephs F.Mitchell,L.Massey,T.Moloney,J.Jani,c:H.Howard	6	1:44.12 1:44.12	3:34.31 1:50.19	6.17	+7.74
4	06.05 St Ignatius J.Price,J.Smith,L.Bannerman,W.Paterson,c:L.Hordern-Smith	8	1:45.44 1:45.44	3:36.97 1:51.53	2.66	+10.40
5	06.03 Newington O.Sutton,,L.Grippi,,M.Grillakis,,A.Kosmas,,c:S.Iliopoulos,	5	1:46.47 1:46.47	3:37.99 1:51.52	1.02	+11.42
6	06.01 Grammar B.Fairbrother,T.Zheng,L.Strothers,J.Brew,c:M.Hue	4	1:53.55 1:53.55	3:48.04 1:54.49	10.05	+21.47
7	06.07 Sydney Boys High E.Hybler,M.Li,J.Rusli,D.Nguyen,c:D.Nguyen	7	1:54.56 1:54.56	3:54.42 1:59.86	6.38	+27.85
Progress : All->Final (Race 24)						

Race 7 School Year 9 1st Coxed Quad Scull					Heat 1	
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	Margins	
1	07.04 Shore B.Roe,H.Conick,F.Harvison,P.Scott,c:M.Fox	4	1:35.26 (1) 1:35.26	3:17.88 1:42.62	0.00	+0.00
2	07.02 Kings C.Baker,E.Zhu,A.Thiel,W.Rogers,c:R.Toll	2	1:48.89 (7) 1:48.89	3:22.44 1:33.55	4.56	+4.56
3	07.07 St Josephs D.Williams,G.Dreyer,M.Moloney,A.Negline,c:H.Howard	5	1:39.09 (2) 1:39.09	3:25.68 1:46.59	3.24	+7.80
4	07.03 Newington E.Phillips,,H.Carnegie,A.Mitchell,,K.Tran-Huynh,,c:H.Grehan,	8	1:42.31 (4) 1:42.31	3:30.88 1:48.57	5.20	+13.00
5	07.06 St Ignatius C.Harrison,D.Saunders,A.Hennessy,P.Graham,c:A.Brown	7	1:42.62 (5) 1:42.62	3:30.94 1:48.32	0.06	+13.06
6	07.05 St Augustines A.Hanney,M.Hazard,Z.Zaknic-Smith,J.O'Connor,c:A.Briones	1	1:47.96 (6) 1:47.96	3:41.43 1:53.47	10.49	+23.55
7	07.01 Grammar K.Huynh,M.Kelly,W.Ellis,O.Hoang,c:P.Braoudakis	3	1:39.31 (3) 1:39.31	3:45.41 2:06.10	3.98	+27.53
8	07.08 Sydney Boys High H.Xin,T.Yang,J.Yin,L.Tran,c:J.Lin	6	1:53.17 (8) 1:53.17	3:50.75 1:57.58	5.34	+32.87
Progress : All->Final (Race 25)						

Scots College Regatta

Saturday, 27 February 2021

Race 8 School Year 10 4th Eight							Race 1	
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	1500m	2000m	Margins	
1	08.02 St Ignatius Barnes,Walker,Kelly,Lyon, Gooden,Dean,Bambagiotti,Egger,c:Macdonald	5	1:39.62 (1) 1:39.62	3:26.31 (1) 1:46.69	5:14.88 (1) 1:48.57	7:01.86 1:46.98	0.00	+0.00
2	08.01 Kings Collins,Andrews,Chau,Smith, Gall,Robinson,Mason,Nivison,c:Harding	4	1:55.80 (2) 1:55.80	3:58.16 (2) 2:02.36	6:00.63 (2) 2:02.47	8:00.72 2:00.09	58.86	+58.86

Progress :

Race 9 School Year 10 3rd Eight							Race 1	
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	1500m	2000m	Margins	
1	09.05 Shore Cochrane,McCrae,Mah-Chut,Campbell, Fenwicke,Watson,Collier,Hosking,c:Longstaff	7	1:40.47 1:40.47	3:26.77 1:46.30	5:13.24 (1) 1:46.47	6:55.09 1:41.85	0.00	+0.00
2	09.07 St Josephs Farnese,Brazel,Opie,Dickinson, Mead,Downes,Spigone,Sharp,c:Crawford	3		3:27.31	5:14.52 (2) 1:47.21	6:58.14 1:43.62	3.05	+3.05
3	09.06 St Ignatius Nandal,Harper,Sammour,Turner, Noble,Egerton-Warburton,Fleming,Finlayson,c:Fallon	8			5:16.14 (3)	6:58.35 1:42.21	0.21	+3.26
4	09.02 Kings Smith,Lindeman,Martin,McKay, McLean,Bell,Hill,Horne,c:Seaton-Cooper	6	1:45.71 1:45.71	3:36.83 1:51.12	5:28.02 (5) 1:51.19	7:12.07 1:44.05	13.72	+16.98
5	09.03 Newington Barrington-Higgs,Koskela,Kumar,Kingston, Gordon,Chandler,Foreman,Morsley,c:Negri	2	1:41.41 1:41.41	3:34.91 1:53.50	5:25.73 (4) 1:50.82	7:13.73 1:48.00	1.66	+18.64
6	09.01 Grammar Watt,Stout,Lin,Guo, Platt,Snow,Stubbs-Goulston,Steemers,c:Chamberlain	4	1:49.10 1:49.10	3:46.04 1:56.94	5:43.95 (6) 1:57.91	7:40.14 1:56.19	26.41	+45.05
	09.04 Scots Gizardin-Pradeau,Giannikouris,Hill,Williams, Wu,Black,Hebblethwaite,Kligman,c:Palin	5	SCRATCHED					

Progress :

Race 10 School Year 10 2nd Eight							Race 1	
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	1500m	2000m	Margins	
1	10.02 Kings Davis,Xegas,Bucknell,Byrne, Engsall,Bradford,Costello,Wong,c:Bell	7	1:40.25 (6) 1:40.25	3:13.11 1:32.86	4:54.48 (1) 1:41.37	6:32.77 1:38.29	0.00	+0.00
2	10.07 St Josephs Quick,Looker,Ashby,Newsome, Cullen,Ball,Courtney,Bensley,c:Phillips	8	1:34.42 (1) 1:34.42	3:13.77 1:39.35	4:56.13 (2) 1:42.36	6:36.13 1:40.00	3.36	+3.36
3	10.06 St Ignatius Mackinnon,Collins,English,Petchell, Tsang,Harrop,McCaffery,Loiterton,c:Hyde	4	1:35.27 (3) 1:35.27	3:16.29 1:41.02	4:58.62 (3) 1:42.33	6:39.07 1:40.45	2.94	+6.30
4	10.03 Newington Hallit,Scott,Beardmore,Martins, Tainsh,Hassen,Potter,Biasotto,c:Wadland	5	1:36.59 (4) 1:36.59	3:17.62 1:41.03	4:59.91 (4) 1:42.29	6:39.72 1:39.81	0.65	+6.95
5	10.05 Shore Lewarne-Dale,McAlpine,Loxton,Cameron, Banks,Westwood,Muhlbauer,Parker,c:Warburton	6	1:34.90 (2) 1:34.90		5:01.30 (5)	6:42.01 1:40.71	2.29	+9.24
6	10.04 Scots Deal,Mattani,Hart,Cunningham, Brann,Barraket,Geissler,Pursehouse,c:Small	2	1:43.74 (7) 1:43.74	3:23.66 1:39.92	5:09.34 (6) 1:45.68	6:54.30 1:44.96	12.29	+21.53
7	10.01 Grammar Stillone,Sanki,Mudri,Cheetham, Krieger,Cutbush,Patratoon,Osborne,c:Lee	3	1:39.10 (5) 1:39.10	3:25.17 1:46.07	5:13.33 (7) 1:48.16	7:01.62 1:48.29	7.32	+28.85
8	10.08 Sydney Boys High Nguyen,Chen,De Costa,Yun, Mustafa,Sharma,Huang,Wachsmann,c:Tang	1	1:44.49 (8) 1:44.49	3:39.62 1:55.13	5:37.29 (8) 1:57.67	7:30.30 1:53.01	28.68	+57.53

Progress :

Scots College Regatta

Saturday, 27 February 2021

Race 11 School Year 10 1st Eight							Race 1	
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	1500m	2000m	Margins	
1	11.02 Kings Murell,McKenna,Douglas,Webster, Bush,Watts,Burke,Wall,c:Kladnig	5	1:31.38 (1) 1:31.38	3:06.97 1:35.59	4:43.49 (1) 1:36.52	6:17.71 1:34.22	0.00	+0.00
2	11.05 Shore Fite,Patrick,Galligan,Harbot, Sloan,Hebblewhite,Wait,Clubb,c:Chopra	3	1:33.76 (5) 1:33.76	3:08.63 1:34.87	4:44.39 (2) 1:35.76	6:18.28 1:33.89	0.57	+0.57
3	11.06 St Augustines Murphy,Cunynghame,Potts,Kearney, St Pierre,Magee,Hickey,McKenzie,c:King	1	1:31.75 (2) 1:31.75	3:07.64 1:35.89	4:46.02 (3) 1:38.38	6:24.12 1:38.10	5.84	+6.41
4	11.08 St Josephs O'Malley,Baksa,Broe,Mulders, Thomas,Mangelsdorf,Deegan,Bayfield,c:Tong	4	1:34.40 (6) 1:34.40		4:48.93 (4) 1:39.47	6:28.40 1:39.47	4.28	+10.69
5	11.03 Newington Grove,Jones,Gestakovski,Carlisle, Chanter,Sutherland,de Botton,Blakeman,c:Nicholas	2	1:32.54 (3) 1:32.54	3:14.33 1:41.79	4:54.95 (6) 1:40.62	6:32.01 1:37.06	3.61	+14.30
6	11.04 Scots Halliday,Hufton,Treffry,Ellis, Linton,Mailler,Tremlett,Calligeros,c:Chang	9	1:33.32 (4) 1:33.32	3:11.93 1:38.61	4:52.66 (5) 1:40.73	6:32.07 1:39.41	0.06	+14.36
7	11.01 Grammar Potter,Wilmer,Ireland,Balderstone, Cutbush,Burt,Hyde,Ryan,c:Ledbury	6	1:40.16 (7) 1:40.16	3:23.80 1:43.64	5:09.95 (7) 1:46.15	6:55.94 1:45.99	23.87	+38.23
8	11.09 Sydney Boys High Zhou,Ta,Chen,Choi, Wang,Gerstl,Wait,Wang,c:Chen	8	1:40.28 (8) 1:40.28	3:29.61 1:49.33	5:10.26 (8) 1:40.65	7:09.31 1:59.05	13.37	+51.60
	11.07 St Ignatius Ryan,Macken,Whittaker,McColl, Power,Sullivan,O'Meara,Milozzi,c:Thorp	7	SCRATCHED					

Progress :

Race 12 School Third Eight							Race 1	
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	1500m	2000m	Margins	
1	12.04 St Josephs 1 Stewart,Gahan,Herro,Howse, Den,Kim,Gazal,Paterson,c:Chau	7	1:38.53 (1) 1:38.53	3:22.05 (1) 1:43.52	5:07.79 (1) 1:45.74	6:51.30 1:43.51	0.00	+0.00
2	12.03 St Ignatius Dillon,Mason-Bunton,Gleeson,Bridger, O'Brien,Hallam,Easdown,Rizzo,c:Kelly	6	1:39.83 (2) 1:39.83	3:29.00 (3) 1:49.17	5:17.75 (2) 1:48.75	7:02.95 1:45.20	11.65	+11.65
3	12.02 Shore Defina,Robinson,Thurgood,Watson, McCrae,Blackwell,Campbell,Beachley,c:Brasher	3	1:58.50 (4) 1:58.50	3:28.96 (2) 1:30.46	5:19.63 (3) 1:50.67	7:08.46 1:48.83	5.51	+17.16
4	12.05 St Josephs 2 Sciacchitano,Broughton,Crawford,MacRae, Spooner,Mariner,Bechara,Ferrara,c:Phillips	4	1:40.85 (3) 1:40.85	3:52.66 (4) 2:11.81	5:51.20 (4) 1:58.54	7:49.36 1:58.16	40.90	+58.06
	12.01 Kings Smith,Nivison,Lindeman,McKay, Hill,Bell,McLean,Horne,c:Seaton-Cooper	5	SCRATCHED					

Progress :

Scots College Regatta

Saturday, 27 February 2021

Race 13 School 4th Four							Race 1	
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	1500m	2000m	Margins	
1	13.03 Shore Oxenham,Black,James,Fredericks,c:Wong	5	1:41.08 (1) 1:41.08	3:29.44 (1) 1:48.36	5:20.21 1:50.77	7:09.76 1:49.55	0.00	+0.00
2	13.04 St Ignatius Maguire,McNamee,Re,O'Meara,c:Leonard	3	1:43.74 (2) 1:43.74	3:34.01 (2) 1:50.27	5:28.08 1:54.07	7:20.22 1:52.14	10.46	+10.46
3	13.05 St Josephs Basha,Palencia Ryan,Trindall,Fitzgerald,c:Lucarelli	7	1:44.15 (3) 1:44.15	3:36.19 (3) 1:52.04	5:29.34 1:53.15	7:20.89 1:51.55	0.67	+11.13
4	13.01 Kings Gordon,Burke,Cox,Kerr,c:Fagan	6	1:54.30 (4) 1:54.30	3:55.39 (4) 2:01.09	5:59.87 2:04.48	7:58.15 1:58.28	37.26	+48.39
5	13.02 Scots 1 Corcoran,Atkinson,Davis,Rose,c:Bullock	4	1:58.71 (5) 1:58.71	4:11.63 (5) 2:12.92	6:26.62 2:14.99	8:34.98 2:08.36	36.83	+85.22
6	13.06 Scots 2 Hill,Hebblethwaite,Corcoran*,Rose*,c:Bullock	2	2:13.29 (6) 2:13.29	4:35.41 (6) 2:22.12		9:25.20	50.22	+135.4
Progress :							*substitute	

Race 14 School 3rd Four							Race 1	
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	1500m	2000m	Margins	
1	14.04 Shore McCredie,Mathur,Knapman,Fatseas,c:Harding	5	1:41.10 (2) 1:41.10	3:28.70 (2) 1:47.60	5:16.14 (2) 1:47.44	7:04.46 1:48.32	0.00	+0.00
2	14.05 St Ignatius Bannerman,Wilkinson,Lambert,Antonelli,c:Grant	4	1:40.86 (1) 1:40.86	3:27.93 (1) 1:47.07	5:17.98 (3) 1:50.05	7:09.34 1:51.36	4.88	+4.88
3	14.03 Scots Corcoran,McMaster*,Mo*,Atkinson,c:Hijwel	7	1:42.81 (3) 1:42.81	3:35.95 (4) 1:53.14	5:27.96 (4) 1:52.01	7:17.60 1:49.64	8.26	+13.14
4	14.06 St Josephs Armstrong,Dunne,Tarlinton*,Renshaw,c:Ryan	6	1:44.10 (4) 1:44.10	3:34.75 (3) 1:50.65	5:28.29 (5) 1:53.54	7:18.86 1:50.57	1.26	+14.40
5	14.01 Kings Hirst,Morgan,Boland,Maslin,c:Gavel	8	1:48.22 (5) 1:48.22	3:42.38 (5) 1:54.16	5:36.68 (6) 1:54.30	7:31.10 1:54.42	12.24	+26.64
6	14.02 Newington Cooney,Doust,Sheppard,Chen,c:Lea	3	1:49.99 (6) 1:49.99	3:47.73 (6) 1:57.74	5:47.00 (7) 1:59.27	7:45.17 1:58.17	14.07	+40.71
7	14.07 Sydney Boys High Naganathan,Wu,Nguyen,Vyas,c:Pan	2	2:07.59 (7) 2:07.59	4:22.39 (7) 2:14.80	2:20.65 (1)	8:50.47 6:29.82	65.30	+106.0
Progress :							*substitute	

Race 15 School 2nd Four							Race 1	
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	1500m	2000m	Margins	
1	15.04 Scots Muller,Kelly,Farquar*,Ulcoq,c:Low	5	1:39.92 (1) 1:39.92	3:27.47 (1) 1:47.55	5:15.69 (1) 1:48.22	7:01.71 1:46.02	0.00	+0.00
2	15.06 St Ignatius Croll,Giffin,Dredge,Lowrey,c:Kearney	2	1:41.58 (2) 1:41.58	3:29.18 (2) 1:47.60	5:19.22 (2) 1:50.04	7:06.51 1:47.29	4.80	+4.80
3	15.05 Shore Wulff,Marshall,Thorpe,Drummond,c:Bishop	4	1:42.58 (4) 1:42.58	3:32.07 (3) 1:49.49	5:20.72 (3) 1:48.65	7:07.57 1:46.85	1.06	+5.86
4	15.07 St Josephs Tarlinton,Daley,Castaldi,Madden,c:Grundy	6	1:42.82 (5) 1:42.82	3:33.63 (4) 1:50.81	5:24.72 (4) 1:51.09	7:14.49 1:49.77	6.92	+12.78
5	15.02 Kings Vertzayias,Purdon,James,Wickham,c:Collis	7	1:41.93 (3) 1:41.93	3:33.84 (5) 1:51.91	5:27.86 (5) 1:54.02	7:20.28 1:52.42	5.79	+18.57
6	15.03 Newington Rennie,Collingwood,Beissel,Gleeson,c:Dewhurst	1	1:47.25 (6) 1:47.25	3:40.07 (6) 1:52.82	5:33.04 (6) 1:52.97	7:23.75 1:50.71	3.47	+22.04
7	15.08 Sydney Boys High Wu,Withrington,Win,Liu,c:Shao	8	1:54.37 (8) 1:54.37	3:55.49 (7) 2:01.12	5:57.81 (7) 2:02.32	7:56.92 1:59.11	33.17	+55.21
8	15.01 Grammar Lockhart,Dyer,Astill,Dugal,c:Ho	3	1:53.59 (7) 1:53.59	3:57.81 (8) 2:04.22	6:03.04 (8) 2:05.23	8:06.65 2:03.61	9.73	+64.94
Progress :							*substitute	

Scots College Regatta

Saturday, 27 February 2021

Race 16 School 1st Four							Race 1	
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	1500m	2000m	Margins	
1	16.05 Shore Derbidge,Holt,Bowers,Guild,c:Warburton	4	1:38.86 (1) 1:38.86	3:23.08 (1) 1:44.22	5:07.25 (1) 1:44.17	6:50.06 1:42.81	0.00	+0.00
2	16.04 Scots Baldassarre,Tresidder*,Delmenico,Lees,c:Low	7	1:40.01 (3) 1:40.01	3:26.21 (2) 1:46.20	5:12.44 (2) 1:46.23	6:56.90 1:44.46	6.84	+6.84
3	16.03 Newington Gillies,Whiteman,Moses,Whitnall,c:Lau	2	1:41.32 (4) 1:41.32	3:27.13 (3) 1:45.81	5:13.51 (3) 1:46.38	6:59.38 1:45.87	2.48	+9.32
4	16.02 Kings Thompson,Shaliker,Witheridge,Blaxland,c:Firth	5	1:41.68 (5) 1:41.68	3:29.21 (5) 1:47.53	5:15.70 (4) 1:46.49	7:01.10 1:45.40	1.72	+11.04
5	16.07 St Josephs Bensley,Taylor,Barrett,Hughes,c:Crawford	8	1:39.54 (2) 1:39.54	3:27.61 (4) 1:48.07	5:18.36 (5) 1:50.75	7:07.40 1:49.04	6.30	+17.34
6	16.06 St Ignatius Goodman,Fine,Curtin,McDermott,c:Vecchio	6	1:43.49 (6) 1:43.49	3:32.59 (6) 1:49.10	5:21.30 (6) 1:48.71	7:09.32 1:48.02	1.92	+19.26
7	16.01 Grammar Sproats,Brownlow-Ziirsen,Maynard,Goldsack,c:Potter	3	1:43.82 (7) 1:43.82	3:33.74 (7) 1:49.92	5:24.43 (7) 1:50.69	7:15.60 1:51.17	6.28	+25.54
8	16.08 Sydney Boys High Zheng,Nonis,Dar,Lu,c:Giang	1	1:50.30 (8) 1:50.30	3:45.23 (8) 1:54.93	5:45.01 (8) 1:59.78	7:43.89 1:58.88	28.29	+53.83

Progress : *substitute

Race 17 School 2nd Eight							Race 1	
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	1500m	2000m	Margins	
1	17.06 St Ignatius Stone-Heesh,Egger,Beregi,Hogan, Kelly,Seke,Whiteing,Bambagiotti,c:Watkins	6	1:29.98 (3) 1:29.98	3:01.14 (1) 1:31.16	4:34.37 (2) 1:33.23	6:04.57 1:30.20	0.00	+0.00
2	17.05 Shore Clayton,Shepherd,Deutsch,Oxenham, Chapman,Scambler,Brunker,Collins,c:Smith	5	1:29.06 (1) 1:29.06	3:01.81 (2) 1:32.75	4:34.27 (1) 1:32.46	6:04.77 1:30.50	0.20	+0.20
3	17.03 Newington Dunstan,Hirst,Webb,Taylor, Maclean,Elliott,Latham,Callanan,c:Novati	4	1:29.39 (2) 1:29.39	3:02.24 (3) 1:32.85	4:35.75 (3) 1:33.51	6:10.87 1:35.12	6.10	+6.30
4	17.07 St Josephs Moore,Summers,Gursoy,McCullough, Worrell,Zauner,Phillips,Crowe,c:Cridland	1	1:32.01 (5) 1:32.01	3:05.79 (4) 1:33.78	4:40.15 (4) 1:34.36	6:14.75 1:34.60	3.88	+10.18
5	17.02 Kings Bradford,Farrington,Gillies,Abbott, Horne,Crouse,Gilder,Whalan,c:Wilson	2	1:31.42 (4) 1:31.42	3:06.33 (5) 1:34.91	4:42.81 (5) 1:36.48	6:17.97 1:35.16	3.22	+13.40
6	17.08 Sydney Boys High Shchekochikhin,Davies,Sheng,Samsonov, Girdis,Britton,Chau,Chen,c:Chai	8	1:41.26 (6) 1:41.26	3:28.21 (6) 1:46.95	5:18.11 (6) 1:49.90	7:04.98 1:46.87	47.01	+60.41
	17.04 Scots Rowlands,Murfet,Jenkins,Brann, Black,Mattani,McKid,Hughes,c:Oehm	3	SCRATCHED					
	17.01 Grammar Russell,Stalker,Wilson,Brennan, Wenzel,Polya,Brezniak,Hervir,c:Johnstone	7	SCRATCHED					

Progress :

Scots College Regatta

Saturday, 27 February 2021

Race 18 School 1st Eight							Race 1	
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	1500m	2000m	Margins	
1	18.05 Shore Gregg,Mahoney,Nutt,Livingstone, Hunter,Donoghue,Lyne,Kenny,c:Wilson	6	1:24.46 (1) 1:24.46	2:53.99 1:29.53	4:26.03 (1) 1:32.04	5:57.61 1:31.58	0.00	+0.00
2	18.04 Scots Berckelman,Fredricson,Campbell,Di Staso, Campbell,McPhee,Finlayson,Rush,c:Howell	8	1:26.46 (3) 1:26.46	2:57.54 1:31.08	4:29.61 (2) 1:32.07	5:59.99 1:30.38	2.38	+2.38
3	18.03 Newington Carr,Bristow,Burkitt-Doyle,Page, Danks,Jones,Hobbs,Harvey,c:Dewhurst	4	1:28.71 (7) 1:28.71		4:32.19 (4)	6:00.40 1:28.21	0.41	+2.79
4	18.02 Kings Leahy,Leahy,Bucknell,Dugan, Menzies,Staniforth,Denton,Duta,c:Cleave	5	1:26.18 (2) 1:26.18	2:59.96 1:33.78	4:32.86 (5) 1:32.90	6:03.04 1:30.18	2.64	+5.43
5	18.01 Grammar Penny,Collier,O'Connell,Wheen, Wenzel,Wilson,Zhang,Summerhayes,c:Ho	3	1:26.81 (4) 1:26.81	2:58.44 1:31.63	4:30.84 (3) 1:32.40	6:03.24 1:32.40	0.20	+5.63
6	18.07 St Ignatius Johnston,Harrop,Walker*,Collins, Kelleher,Jewell,Thompson,Connors,c:Kerr	7	1:28.75 (8) 1:28.75		4:35.46 (8)	6:05.85 1:30.39	2.61	+8.24
7	18.06 St Augustines Pfafflin,Thomas,Lynch,Nicholas, St Pierre,Smith,Gerrans,Wilson,c:Edwards	1	1:28.60 (6) 1:28.60	3:00.59 1:31.99	4:34.22 (6) 1:33.63	6:06.01 1:31.79	0.16	+8.40
8	18.08 St Josephs McDonald,Murphy,Phillips,Moloney, Frederikson,Hine,Maroulis,Dickinson,c:Horton	9	1:27.43 (5) 1:27.43	3:00.21 1:32.78	4:35.05 (7) 1:34.84	6:08.26 1:33.21	2.25	+10.65
9	18.09 Sydney Boys High Tsoutsman,Wong,Cheng,Morris, Smiles,Marathe,Brcic,Jalbert-Locke,c:Zemack	2	1:33.73 (9) 1:33.73	3:12.79 1:39.06	4:53.87 (9) 1:41.08	6:34.00 1:40.13	25.74	+36.39

Progress :

*substitute

Race 19 School Year 9 7th Coxed Quad Scull						Final	
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	Margins		
1	01.02 Shore W.Simons,H.Bergin,T.Mitchell,E.Baxter,c:L.Li	3	1:51.36 (1) 1:51.36	3:44.74 1:53.38	0.00	+0.00	
2	01.05 St Josephs C.Buchanan,J.Smeaton,X.Underwood,S.Calingao,c:T.Hannon	6	1:59.74 (2) 1:59.74	4:00.80 2:01.06	16.06	+16.06	
3	01.04 St Ignatius P.Ryan,S.Solomons,T.Hartman,O.Hunt,c:J.White	7	2:02.15 (3) 2:02.15	4:04.83 2:02.68	4.03	+20.09	
4	01.01 Kings W.Hirst,M.Manka,A.Perry,J.Miranda-Clark,c:J.He	5	2:03.98 (4) 2:03.98	4:10.79 2:06.81	5.96	+26.05	
5	01.03 St Augustines M.Hart,J.Taylor,X.Boon,Z.Carter,c:E.Briones	4	2:09.65 (5) 2:09.65	4:22.14 2:12.49	11.35	+37.40	

Race 20 School Year 9 6th Coxed Quad Scull						Final	
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	Margins		
1	02.03 Shore O.Davies,C.Shortus,O.Betar,R.Hall,c:W.Anderson	7	1:46.91 (1) 1:46.91	3:37.55 1:50.64	0.00	+0.00	
2	02.04 St Augustines M.Nicholas,J.Cao,L.Tilly,M.Tancred,c:R.Taylor	3	1:51.13 (2) 1:51.13	3:45.31 1:54.18	7.76	+7.76	
3	02.02 Kings J.Myatt,C.Rowe,P.Luo,J.Zhou,c:I.Kmita	6	1:55.30 (3) 1:55.30	3:54.81 1:59.51	9.50	+17.26	
4	02.06 St Josephs D.Barry,L.Naismith,N.Callanan,H.Timbs,c:C.Gill	2	1:57.68 (4) 1:57.68	4:03.19 2:05.51	8.38	+25.64	
5	02.05 St Ignatius O.Pidcock,N.Re,F.Stuckey,J.Henry,c:N.Bunis	5	2:01.05 (5) 2:01.05	4:03.64 2:02.59	0.45	+26.09	
6	02.01 Grammar R.Bustos-McNeil,L.Zimmermann,N.Pandey,M.Downey Twiss,c:H.Finlayson	4	2:23.67 (6) 2:23.67	4:50.88 2:27.21	47.24	+73.33	

Scots College Regatta

Saturday, 27 February 2021

Race 21 School Year 9 5th Coxed Quad Scull					Final	
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	Margins	
1	03.04 Shore N.Stacker,T.Gregory,H.Longes,A.Hosking,c:T.Franklin	5	1:44.91 (1) 1:44.91	3:34.23 1:49.32	0.00	+0.00
2	03.02 Kings A.Dmitrenko,O.Petras,A.Tindal,M.Jones,c:J.Mahinthan	7	1:50.47 (2) 1:50.47	3:42.69 1:52.22	8.46	+8.46
3	03.06 St Josephs D.Taylor,C.Hartley,W.Booth,J.Won,c:C.Duncan	2	1:52.11 (3) 1:52.11	3:47.23 1:55.12	4.54	+13.00
4	03.05 St Ignatius H.Wrightson,J.Holmes,J.Hehir,J.Studdert,c:S.Polich	3	2:01.08 (4) 2:01.08	4:02.55 2:01.47	15.32	+28.32
5	03.01 Grammar J.Lee,J.Yip,N.Pandey,D.Weec:c:M.Leung	6	2:17.16 (5) 2:17.16	4:38.63 2:21.47	36.08	+64.40
	03.03 Newington A.Armitage,F.Alafaci,,A.Broockmann,,M.Burghen,,c:C.Costanzo,	4	SCRATCHED			

Race 22 School Year 9 4th Coxed Quad Scull					Final	
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	Margins	
1	04.04 Shore P.Mendel,A.Macfarlane,L.Macfarlane,A.Reardon,c:C.Waugh	6	1:45.03 (1) 1:45.03	3:34.19 1:49.16	0.00	+0.00
2	04.02 Kings J.Cox,G.Odbert,S.Hines,L.Jones,c:Z.Cheung	5	1:46.78 (2) 1:46.78	3:36.49 1:49.71	2.30	+2.30
3	04.06 St Josephs W.Courtney,J.Goss,S.Basha,A.Bruce,c:C.Duncan	2	1:50.03 (3) 1:50.03	3:42.73 1:52.70	6.24	+8.54
4	04.03 Newington W.Salmon,,R.Taylor,,A.Edmundson,J.Fergusson,,c:L.Page,	3	1:52.22 (4) 1:52.22	3:49.05 1:56.83	6.32	+14.86
5	04.05 St Ignatius H.Digges,J.Saunders,W.Hodge,W.Walker,c:T.Schell	7	1:53.65 (5) 1:53.65	3:50.66 1:57.01	1.61	+16.47
6	04.01 Grammar M.Sanderson*,N.Fitzpatrick,J.Lee,J.Lygdas*,c:T.Cranfield	4	2:11.36 (6) 2:11.36	4:25.89 2:14.53	35.23	+51.70

*substitute

Race 23 School Year 9 3rd Coxed Quad Scull					Final	
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	Margins	
1	05.04 Shore W.Hockey,J.Elliott,L.Defina,J.Lyne,c:A.Bishop	6	1:41.12 (1) 1:41.12	3:28.35 1:47.23	0.00	+0.00
2	05.06 St Josephs M.Kelly,T.O'Brien,E.Faire,M.Moore,c:B.Clarke	4	1:45.17 (2) 1:45.17	3:34.89 1:49.72	6.54	+6.54
3	05.02 Kings C.Whalan,D.Payne,A.McClean,C.Schultz,c:F.Lawson	5	1:46.93 (3) 1:46.93	3:37.50 1:50.57	2.61	+9.15
4	05.03 Newington T.Cameron-Tavendale,,H.Elliott,,A.Tetley,,C.Rixom,c:N.Kinlyside	7	1:51.41 (6) 1:51.41	3:43.64 1:52.23	6.14	+15.29
5	05.05 St Ignatius F.Tyrrell,S.Zukerman,R.Laird,L.La Spina,c:J.Yap	8	1:50.03 (4) 1:50.03	3:44.25 1:54.22	0.61	+15.90
6	05.01 Grammar W.Sproats,E.Au Yeung,J.Gu,M.Cheng*,c:L.Thurgood	2	1:50.61 (5) 1:50.61	3:47.68 1:57.07	3.43	+19.33
7	05.07 Sydney Boys High D.Johnsun,H.Guo,M.Chen,A.Huang,c:R.Zhou	3	1:57.39 (7) 1:57.39	4:00.21 2:02.82	12.53	+31.86

*substitute

Scots College Regatta

Saturday, 27 February 2021

Race 24 School Year 9 2nd Coxed Quad Scull					Final	
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	Margins	
1	06.02 Kings T.Salmon,M.Mason,L.Todd,C.Wickham,c:D.Galvins	3	1:39.62 (1) 1:39.62	3:26.25 1:46.63	0.00	+0.00
2	06.04 Shore B.Muffet,E.Kenny,L.Cozzi,A.Smith,c:J.Singer	4	1:40.83 (2) 1:40.83	3:28.22 1:47.39	1.97	+1.97
3	06.06 St Josephs F.Mitchell,L.Massey,T.Moloney,J.Jani,c:H.Howard	8	1:43.87 (3) 1:43.87	3:32.48 1:48.61	4.26	+6.23
4	06.03 Newington O.Sutton,,L.Grippi,,M.Grillakis,,A.Kosmas,,c:S.Iliopoulos,	2	1:44.14 (4) 1:44.14	3:34.24 1:50.10	1.76	+7.99
5	06.05 St Ignatius J.Price,J.Smith,L.Bannerman,W.Paterson,c:L.Hordern-Smith	6	1:47.30 (5) 1:47.30	3:38.46 1:51.16	4.22	+12.21
6	06.01 Grammar B.Fairbrother,T.Zheng,L.Strothers,J.Brew,c:M.Hue	7	1:52.93 (6) 1:52.93	3:47.74 1:54.81	9.28	+21.49
7	06.07 Sydney Boys High E.Hybler,M.Li,J.Rusli,D.Nguyen,c:D.Nguyen	5	1:55.11 (7) 1:55.11	3:58.11 2:03.00	10.37	+31.86

Race 25 School Year 9 1st Coxed Quad Scull					Final	
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	Margins	
1	07.04 Shore B.Roe,H.Conick,F.Harvison,P.Scott,c:M.Fox	6	1:36.40 (1) 1:36.40	3:16.43 1:40.03	0.00	+0.00
2	07.02 Kings C.Baker,E.Zhu,A.Thiel,W.Rogers,c:R.Toll	7	1:38.78 (2) 1:38.78	3:22.12 1:43.34	5.69	+5.69
3	07.07 St Josephs D.Williams,G.Dreyer,M.Moloney,A.Negline,c:H.Howard	8	1:41.17 (3) 1:41.17	3:24.19 1:43.02	2.07	+7.76
4	07.03 Newington E.Phillips,,H.Carnegie,A.Mitchell,,K.Tran-Huynh,,c:H.Grehan,	3	1:45.02 (5) 1:45.02	3:31.47 1:46.45	7.28	+15.04
5	07.06 St Ignatius C.Harrison,D.Saunders,A.Hennessy,P.Graham,c:A.Brown	5	1:44.56 (4) 1:44.56	3:34.16 1:49.60	2.69	+17.73
6	07.05 St Augustines A.Hanney,M.Hazard,Z.Zaknic-Smith,J.O'Connor,c:A.Briones	1	1:55.66 (8) 1:55.66	3:41.22 1:45.56	7.06	+24.79
7	07.01 Grammar K.Huynh,M.Kelly,W.Ellis,O.Hoang,c:P.Braoudakis	4	1:48.18 (6) 1:48.18	3:43.83 1:55.65	2.61	+27.40
8	07.08 Sydney Boys High H.Xin,T.Yang,J.Yin,L.Tran,c:J.Lin	2	1:50.32 (7) 1:50.32	3:49.36 1:59.04	5.53	+32.93

Race 26 School Year 10 4th Eight							Race 2	
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	1500m	2000m	Margins	
1	08.02 St Ignatius Barnes,Walker,Kelly,Lyon, Gooden,Dean,Bambagiotti,Egger,c:Macdonald	4	1:40.35 (1) 1:40.35	3:25.47 (1) 1:45.12	5:14.10 (1) 1:48.63	7:00.45 1:46.35	0.00	+0.00
2	08.01 Kings Collins,Andrews,Chau,Smith, Gall,Robinson,Mason,Nivison,c:Harding	5	1:51.65 (2) 1:51.65	3:44.69 (2) 1:53.04	5:37.55 (2) 1:52.86	7:26.88 1:49.33	26.43	+26.43

Progress :

Scots College Regatta

Saturday, 27 February 2021

Race 27 School Year 10 3rd Eight							Race 2	
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	1500m	2000m	Margins	
1	09.02 Kings Smith,Lindeman,Martin,McKay, McLean,Bell,Hill,Horne,c:Seaton-Cooper	8	1:40.02 (1) 1:40.02	3:23.33 (1) 1:43.31	5:09.57 (1) 1:46.24	6:51.16 1:41.59	0.00	+0.00
2	09.06 St Ignatius Nandlal,Harper,Sammour,Turner, Noble,Egerton-Warburton,Fleming,Finlayson,c:Fallon	4	1:41.80 (2) 1:41.80	3:27.26 (2) 1:45.46	5:11.55 (2) 1:44.29	6:51.32 1:39.77	0.16	+0.16
3	09.05 Shore Cochrane,McCrae,Mah-Chut,Campbell, Fenwicke,Watson,Collier,Hosking,c:Longstaff	3	1:43.48 (3) 1:43.48	3:28.29 (3) 1:44.81	5:12.00 (3) 1:43.71	6:52.40 1:40.40	1.08	+1.24
4	09.07 St Josephs Farnese,Brazel,Opie,Dickinson, Mead,Downes,Spigone,Sharp,c:Crawford	5	1:43.62 (4) 1:43.62	3:29.39 (4) 1:45.77	5:17.02 (4) 1:47.63	7:02.41 1:45.39	10.01	+11.25
5	09.01 Grammar Watt,Stout,Lin,Guo, Platt,Snow,Stubbs-Goulston,Steemers,c:Chamberlain	7	1:45.79 (5) 1:45.79	3:36.55 (5) 1:50.76	5:31.37 (5) 1:54.82	7:23.65 1:52.28	21.24	+32.49
	09.04 Scots Gizardin-Pradeau,Giannikouris,Hill,Williams, Wu,Black,Hebblethwaite,Kligman,c:Palin	2	SCRATCHED					
	09.03 Newington Barrington-Higgs,Koskela,Kumar,Kingston, Gordon,Chandler,Foreman,Morsley,c:Negri	6	DID NOT START					
Progress :								

Race 28 School Year 10 2nd Eight							Race 2	
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	1500m	2000m	Margins	
1	10.02 Kings Davis,Xegas,Bucknell,Byrne, Engsall,Bradford,Costello,Wong,c:Bell	8	1:35.00 (1) 1:35.00	3:14.86 (1) 1:39.86	4:55.50 (1) 1:40.64	6:33.79 1:38.29	0.00	+0.00
2	10.05 Shore Lewarne-Dale,McAlpine,Loxton,Cameron, Banks,Westwood,Muhlbauer,Parker,c:Warburton	2	1:36.88 (2) 1:36.88	3:17.12 (2) 1:40.24	4:57.57 (2) 1:40.45	6:37.64 1:40.07	3.85	+3.85
3	10.07 St Josephs Quick,Looker,Ashby,Newsome, Cullen,Ball,Courtney,Bensley,c:Phillips	5	1:37.29 (3) 1:37.29	3:17.79 (3) 1:40.50	4:58.92 (3) 1:41.13	6:39.39 1:40.47	1.75	+5.60
4	10.03 Newington Hallit,Scott,Beardmore,Martins, Tainsh,Hassen,Potter,Biasotto,c:Wadland	1	1:38.30 (5) 1:38.30	3:19.93 (4) 1:41.63	5:02.80 (5) 1:42.87	6:42.58 1:39.78	3.19	+8.79
5	10.06 St Ignatius Mackinnon,Collins,English,Petchell, Tsang,Harrop,McCaffery,Loiterton,c:Hyde	3	1:37.54 (4) 1:37.54	3:21.09 (5) 1:43.55	5:02.25 (4) 1:41.16	6:46.94 1:44.69	4.36	+13.15
6	10.04 Scots Deal,Mattani,Hart,Cunningham, Brann,Barraket,Geissler,Pursehouse,c:Small	6	1:39.48 (6) 1:39.48	3:24.77 (6) 1:45.29	5:11.67 (6) 1:46.90	6:57.22 1:45.55	10.28	+23.43
7	10.01 Grammar Stillone,Sanki,Mudri,Cheetham, Krieger,Cutbush,Patratoon,Osborne,c:Lee	4	1:43.56 (7) 1:43.56	3:34.56 (7) 1:51.00	5:24.86 (7) 1:50.30	7:14.08 1:49.22	16.86	+40.29
8	10.08 Sydney Boys High Nguyen,Chen,De Costa,Yun, Mustafa,Sharma,Huang,Wachsmann,c:Tang	7	1:45.57 (8) 1:45.57	3:40.97 (8) 1:55.40	5:39.08 (8) 1:58.11	7:34.92 1:55.84	20.84	+61.13
Progress :								

Scots College Regatta

Saturday, 27 February 2021

Race 29 School Year 10 1st Eight							Race 2			
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	1500m	2000m	Margins			
1	11.02 Kings Murell,McKenna,Douglas,Webster, Bush,Watts,Burke,Wall,c:Kladnig	3	1:33.34 (2) 1:33.34	3:10.12 (2) 1:36.78	4:45.46 (1) 1:35.34	6:19.96 1:34.50	0.00	+0.00		
2	11.05 Shore Fite,Patrick,Galligan,Harbot, Sloan,Hebblewhite,Wait,Clubb,c:Chopra	5	1:33.93 (3) 1:33.93	3:11.14 (3) 1:37.21	4:48.32 (3) 1:37.18	6:22.29 1:33.97	2.33	+2.33		
3	11.06 St Augustines Murphy,Cunynghame,Potts,Kearney, St Pierre,Magee,Hickey,McKenzie,c:King	1	1:34.76 (4) 1:34.76	3:12.39 (4) 1:37.63	4:48.31 (2) 1:35.92	6:24.32 1:36.01	2.03	+4.36		
4	11.08 St Josephs O'Malley,Baksa,Broe,Mulders, Thomas,Mangelsdorf,Deegan,Bayfield,c:Tong	2	1:33.06 (1) 1:33.06	3:09.60 (1) 1:36.54	4:49.30 (4) 1:39.70	6:29.14 1:39.84	4.82	+9.18		
5	11.03 Newington Grove,Jones,Gestakovski,Carlisle, Chanter,Sutherland,de Botton,Blakeman,c:Nicholas	6	1:35.78 (5) 1:35.78	3:15.29 (5) 1:39.51	4:55.70 (5) 1:40.41	6:34.03 1:38.33	4.89	+14.07		
6	11.04 Scots Halliday,Hufton,Treffry,Ellis, Linton,Mailler,Tremlett,Calligeros,c:Chang	7	1:36.04 (6) 1:36.04	3:16.74 (6) 1:40.70	4:57.71 (6) 1:40.97	6:38.58 1:40.87	4.55	+18.62		
7	11.01 Grammar Potter,Wilmer,Ireland,Balderstone, Cutbush,Burt,Hyde,Ryan,c:Ledbury	9	1:40.06 (7) 1:40.06	3:23.16 (7) 1:43.10	5:06.89 (7) 1:43.73	6:50.74 1:43.85	12.16	+30.78		
8	11.09 Sydney Boys High Zhou,Ta,Chen,Choi, Wang,Gerstl,Wait,Wang,c:Chen	4	1:41.41 (8) 1:41.41	3:31.58 (8) 1:50.17	5:24.11 (8) 1:52.53	7:14.91 1:50.80	24.17	+54.95		
	11.07 St Ignatius Ryan,Macken,Whittaker,McColl, Power,Sullivan,O'Meara,Milozzi,c:Thorp	8	SCRATCHED							

Progress :

Race 30 School Third Eight							Race 2			
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	1500m	2000m	Margins			
1	12.04 St Josephs 1 Stewart,Gahan,Herro,Howse, Den,Kim,Gazal,Paterson,c:Chau	4	1:39.15 (2) 1:39.15	3:21.94 (1) 1:42.79	5:06.31 (1) 1:44.37	6:48.73 1:42.42	0.00	+0.00		
2	12.03 St Ignatius Dillon,Mason-Bunton,Gleeson,Bridger, O'Brien,Hallam,Easdown,Rizzo,c:Kelly	6	1:37.57 (1) 1:37.57	3:23.97 (2) 1:46.40	5:10.65 (2) 1:46.68	6:57.59 1:46.94	8.86	+8.86		
3	12.02 Shore Defina,Robinson,Thurgood,Watson, McCrae,Blackwell,Campbell,Beachley,c:Brasher	5	1:41.91 (3) 1:41.91	3:31.74 (3) 1:49.83	5:11.69 (3) 1:39.95	7:15.29 2:03.60	17.70	+26.56		
	12.05 St Josephs 2 Sciacchitano,Broughton,Crawford,MacRae, Spooner,Mariner,Bechara,Ferrara,c:Phillips	2	DID NOT START							
	12.01 Kings Smith,Nivison,Lindeman,McKay, Hill,Bell,McLean,Horne,c:Seaton-Cooper	3	SCRATCHED							

Progress :

Scots College Regatta

Saturday, 27 February 2021

Race 31 School 4th Four							Race 2	
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	1500m	2000m	Margins	
1	13.04 St Ignatius Maguire,McNamee,Re,O'Meara,c:Leonard	5	1:43.68 (1) 1:43.68	3:34.41 (1) 1:50.73	5:26.59 (1) 1:52.18	7:17.01 1:50.42	0.00	+0.00
2	13.05 St Josephs Basha,Palencia Ryan,Trindall,Fitzgerald,c:Lucarelli	4	1:46.43 (2) 1:46.43	3:39.42 (2) 1:52.99	5:30.54 (2) 1:51.12	7:19.64 1:49.10	2.63	+2.63
3	13.01 Kings Gordon,Burke,Cox,Kerr,c:Fagan	3	1:55.13 (3) 1:55.13	3:56.98 (3) 2:01.85	6:05.89 (3) 2:08.91	8:00.92 1:55.03	41.28	+43.91
4	13.06 Scots 2 Hill,Hebblethwaite,Corcoran*,Rose*,c:Bullock	2	1:59.75 (4) 1:59.75	4:13.39 (4) 2:13.64	6:28.25 (4) 2:14.86	8:40.96 2:12.71	40.04	+83.95
	13.02 Scots 1 Corcoran,Atkinson,Davis,Rose,c:Bullock	6	SCRATCHED					
	13.03 Shore Oxenham,Black,James,Fredericks,c:Wong	7	DID NOT START					

Progress : *substitute

Race 32 School 3rd Four							Race 2	
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	1500m	2000m	Margins	
1	14.05 St Ignatius Bannerman,Wilkinson,Lambert,Antonelli,c:Grant	5	1:41.24 (2) 1:41.24	3:28.71 (1) 1:47.47	5:18.83 (1) 1:50.12	7:07.93 1:49.10	0.00	+0.00
2	14.03 Scots Corcoran,McMaster*,Mo*,Atkinson,c:Hijwel	2	1:40.98 (1) 1:40.98	3:31.54 (2) 1:50.56	5:24.85 (2) 1:53.31	7:15.46 1:50.61	7.53	+7.53
3	14.06 St Josephs Armstrong,Dunne,Tarlinton*,Renshaw,c:Ryan	3	1:45.79 (3) 1:45.79	3:35.51 (3) 1:49.72	5:27.79 (3) 1:52.28	7:19.76 1:51.97	4.30	+11.83
4	14.02 Newington Cooney,Doust,Sheppard,Chen,c:Lea	7	1:48.66 (4) 1:48.66	3:42.40 (4) 1:53.74	5:39.16 (4) 1:56.76	7:32.22 1:53.06	12.46	+24.29
5	14.01 Kings Hirst,Morgan,Boland,Maslin,c:Gavel	4	1:52.26 (5) 1:52.26	3:48.94 (5) 1:56.68	5:46.41 (5) 1:57.47	7:37.40 1:50.99	5.18	+29.47
6	14.07 Sydney Boys High Naganathan,Wu,Nguyen,Vyas,c:Pan	6	2:00.89 (6) 2:00.89	4:09.78 (6) 2:08.89	6:19.08 (6) 2:09.30	8:26.93 2:07.85	49.53	+79.00
	14.04 Shore McCredie,Mathur,Knapman,Fatseas,c:Harding	8	DID NOT START					

Progress : *substitute

Race 33 School 2nd Four							Race 2	
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	1500m	2000m	Margins	
1	15.04 Scots Muller,Kelly,Farquar*,Ulcoq,c:Low	2	1:40.87 (1) 1:40.87	3:26.21 (1) 1:45.34	5:12.93 (1) 1:46.72	6:59.16 1:46.23	0.00	+0.00
2	15.05 Shore Wulff,Marshall,Thorpe,Drummond,c:Bishop	6	1:43.13 (3) 1:43.13	3:30.89 (3) 1:47.76	5:17.23 (2) 1:46.34	7:03.13 1:45.90	3.97	+3.97
3	15.06 St Ignatius Croll,Giffin,Dredge,Lowrey,c:Kearney	5	1:41.51 (2) 1:41.51	3:28.64 (2) 1:47.13	5:18.17 (3) 1:49.53	7:07.53 1:49.36	4.40	+8.37
4	15.03 Newington Rennie,Collingwood,Beissel,Gleeson,c:Dewhurst	4	1:45.76 (4) 1:45.76	3:36.70 (4) 1:50.94	5:27.61 (4) 1:50.91	7:17.87 1:50.26	10.34	+18.71
5	15.01 Grammar Lockhart,Dyer,Astill,Dugal,c:Ho	7	1:49.79 (5) 1:49.79	3:48.89 (6) 1:59.10	5:48.84 (6) 1:59.95	7:46.63 1:57.79	28.76	+47.47
6	15.08 Sydney Boys High Wu,Withrington,Win,Liu,c:Shao	8	1:50.40 (6) 1:50.40	3:48.01 (5) 1:57.61	5:47.77 (5) 1:59.76	7:49.61 2:01.84	2.98	+50.45
	15.02 Kings Vertzayias,Purdon,James,Wickham,c:Collis	1	SCRATCHED					
	15.07 St Josephs Tarlinton,Daley,Castaldi,Madden,c:Grundy	3	SCRATCHED					

Progress : *substitute

Scots College Regatta

Saturday, 27 February 2021

Race 34 School 1st Four							Race 2			
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	1500m	2000m	Margins			
1	16.05 Shore Derbidge,Holt,Bowers,Guild,c:Warburton	8	1:39.91 (1) 1:39.91	3:24.15 (1) 1:44.24	5:09.95 (1) 1:45.80	6:52.21 1:42.26	0.00	+0.00		
2	16.03 Newington Gillies,Whiteman,Moses,Whitnall,c:Lau	6	1:41.17 (3) 1:41.17	3:27.53 (3) 1:46.36	5:13.53 (2) 1:46.00	6:58.00 1:44.47	5.79	+5.79		
3	16.04 Scots Baldassarre,Tresidder*,Delmenico,Lees,c:Low	7	1:40.19 (2) 1:40.19	3:25.97 (2) 1:45.78	5:14.06 (3) 1:48.09	7:00.21 1:46.15	2.21	+8.00		
4	16.07 St Josephs Bensley,Taylor,Barrett,Hughes,c:Crawford	3	1:43.84 (5) 1:43.84	3:32.51 (5) 1:48.67	5:18.31 (4) 1:45.80	7:00.94 1:42.63	0.73	+8.73		
5	16.06 St Ignatius Goodman,Fine,Curtin,McDermott,c:Vecchio	1	1:43.50 (4) 1:43.50	3:32.15 (4) 1:48.65	5:20.96 (5) 1:48.81	7:08.62 1:47.66	7.68	+16.41		
6	16.01 Grammar Sproats,Brownlow-Ziirsen,Maynard,Goldsack,c:Potter	4	1:46.05 (6) 1:46.05	3:40.70 (6) 1:54.65	5:33.69 (6) 1:52.99	7:23.03 1:49.34	14.41	+30.82		
7	16.08 Sydney Boys High Zheng,Nonis,Dar,Lu,c:Giang	5	1:48.90 (7) 1:48.90	3:44.71 (7) 1:55.81	5:43.16 (7) 1:58.45	7:40.75 1:57.59	17.72	+48.54		
	16.02 Kings Thompson,Shaliker,Witheridge,Blaxland,c:Firth	2	SCRATCHED							
Progress :							*substitute			

Race 35 School 2nd Eight							Race 2			
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	1500m	2000m	Margins			
1	17.06 St Ignatius Stone-Heesh,Egger,Beregi,Hogan, Kelly,Sekel,Whiteing,Bambagiotti,c:Watkins	1	1:29.32 (1) 1:29.32	3:00.40 (1) 1:31.08	4:31.76 (1) 1:31.36	6:03.14 1:31.38	0.00	+0.00		
2	17.05 Shore Clayton,Shepherd,Deutsch,Oxenham, Chapman,Scambler,Brunker,Collins,c:Smith	4	1:29.35 (2) 1:29.35	3:02.27 (2) 1:32.92	4:34.23 (2) 1:31.96	6:05.80 1:31.57	2.66	+2.66		
3	17.03 Newington Dunstan,Hirst,Webb,Taylor, Maclean,Elliott,Latham,Callanan,c:Novati	2	1:31.00 (5) 1:31.00	3:03.05 (3) 1:32.05	4:35.20 (3) 1:32.15	6:08.81 1:33.61	3.01	+5.67		
4	17.07 St Josephs Moore,Summers,Gursoy,McCullough, Worrell,Zauner,Phillips,Crowe,c:Cridland	7	1:30.98 (4) 1:30.98	3:05.38 (5) 1:34.40	4:40.67 (4) 1:35.29	6:14.42 1:33.75	5.61	+11.28		
5	17.02 Kings Bradford,Farrington,Gillies,Abbott, Horne,Crouse,Gilder,Whalan,c:Wilson	5	1:29.92 (3) 1:29.92	3:05.02 (4) 1:35.10	4:41.81 (5) 1:36.79	6:16.32 1:34.51	1.90	+13.18		
6	17.08 Sydney Boys High Shchekochikhin,Davies,Sheng,Samsonov, Girdis,Britton,Chau,Chen,c:Chai	6	1:43.32 (6) 1:43.32	3:30.93 (6) 1:47.61	5:18.23 (6) 1:47.30	7:05.63 1:47.40	49.31	+62.49		
	17.01 Grammar Russell,Stalker,Wilson,Brennan, Wenzel,Polya,Brezniak,Hervir,c:Johnstone	3	SCRATCHED							
	17.04 Scots Rowlands,Murfet,Jenkins,Brann, Black,Mattani,McKid,Hughes,c:Oehm	8	SCRATCHED							
Progress :										

Scots College Regatta

Saturday, 27 February 2021

Race 36 School 1st Eight							Race 2	
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	1500m	2000m	Margins	
1	18.03 Newington Carr,Bristow,Burkitt-Doyle,Page, Danks,Jones,Hobbs,Harvey,c:Dewhurst	2	1:29.25 (5) 1:29.25	3:00.20 (2) 1:30.95	4:30.62 (1) 1:30.42	5:59.45 1:28.83	0.00	+0.00
2	18.01 Grammar Penny,Collier,O'Connell,When, Wenzel,Wilson,Zhang,Summerhayes,c:Ho	4	1:27.60 (1) 1:27.60	2:59.53 (1) 1:31.93	4:31.96 (2) 1:32.43	6:02.97 1:31.01	3.52	+3.52
3	18.07 St Ignatius Johnston,Harrop,Walker*,Collins, Kelleher,Jewell,Thompson,Connors,c:Kerr	8	1:28.54 (3) 1:28.54	3:08.00 (5) 1:39.46	4:33.90 (4) 1:25.90	6:04.86 1:30.96	1.89	+5.41
4	18.06 St Augustines Pfafflin,Thomas,Lynch,Nicholas, St Pierre,Smith,Gerrans,Wilson,c:Edwards	1	1:28.30 (2) 1:28.30	3:01.53 (3) 1:33.23	4:34.01 (5) 1:32.48	6:05.00 1:30.99	0.14	+5.55
5	18.08 St Josephs McDonald,Murphy,Phillips,Moloney, Frederikson,Hine,Maroulis,Dickinson,c:Horton	5	1:28.80 (4) 1:28.80	3:02.10 (4) 1:33.30	4:33.06 (3) 1:30.96	6:06.34 1:33.28	1.34	+6.89
6	18.09 Sydney Boys High Tsoutsman,Wong,Cheng,Morris, Smiles,Marathe,Brcic,Jalbert-Locke,c:Zemack	6	1:35.38 (6) 1:35.38	3:14.77 (6) 1:39.39	4:55.79 (6) 1:41.02	6:35.23 1:39.44	28.89	+35.78
	18.04 Scots Berckelman,Fredricson,Campbell,Di Staso, Campbell,McPhee,Finlayson,Rush,c:Howell	3	SCRATCHED					
	18.05 Shore Gregg,Mahoney,Nutt,Livingstone, Hunter,Donoghue,Lyne,Kenny,c:Wilson	7	DID NOT START					
	18.02 Kings Leahy,Leahy,Bucknell,Dugan, Menzies,Staniforth,Denton,Duta,c:Cleave	9	SCRATCHED					
Progress :							*substitute	